504292860 03/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4339541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FINSOR OY	09/22/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEDDIT.COM OY
Street Address:	KIMMELTIE 3
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-02110

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7726209
Patent Number:	7862523

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038366620

**Email:** sonja.straus@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1404

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1016050-000084 AND -90
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONJA STRAUS
SIGNATURE:	/Sonja Straus/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ChangeofName#page1.tif source=ChangeofName#page2.tif

PATENT 504292860 REEL: 042104 FRAME: 0870

Finnish Patent and Registration Office

Trade Register
Arkadiankatu 6 A
FI-00100 Helsinki

tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000

registry@prh.fi

Page: 1 (2)
Business ID: 2065337-5

Date and time of creating the document: 13.03.2017

09:00:09

# TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER, ELECTRONIC

13.03.2017 08:59:02 the details in the register

### **Identifiers**

NameBeddit OyBusiness ID2065337-5Entered in the register12.10.2006

Company type Limited company

Contact details:

Postal address Kimmeltie 3 02110 ESPOO Street address Kimmeltie 3 02110 ESPOO

Email beddit@beddit.com

Telephone 050 5826074 Home page address www.beddit.com

#### Name details

Name Beddit Oy
Parallel company name Beddit Ltd.
Auxiliary company name Beddit.com

Finsor

**Registered office** Espoo

#### **Share capital**

Share capital 10.000,00 €

Number of shares 5 371 488 pcs

Share classes A 2 957 157 pcs

B 2 414 331 pcs

# Financial period

Financial period 01.01 - 31.12

#### **Financial statements**

The last financial statements submitted 01.01.2015 - 31.12.2015

PATENT REEL: 042104 FRAME: 0871

Page: 2 (2)

Business ID: 2065337-5

# Representation

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position:

By the Chair of the Board and the Managing Director, each on their own, and by any two Board members jointly

# **Persons**

	role	surname, first name(s) /	date of birth /	citizenship
	Chair of the Board of Directors	company name Martola, Hannu Veikko	identity code 02.12.1963	Citizen of Finland
	Member of the Board of Directors	Inkinen, Sami Markus	28.12.1975	Citizen of Finland
	Member of the Board of Directors	Kivimäki, Ilkka Juhani	30.03.1969	Citizen of Finland
	Member of the Board of Directors	Leppäkorpi, Lasse Petteri	18.09.1979	Citizen of Finland
	Member of the Board of Directors	Pakkanen, Mikko Pertti Juhani	19.04.1968	Citizen of Finland
	Managing Director	Leppäkorpi, Lasse Petteri	18.09.1979	Citizen of Finland
	Authorised	Rinne, Jari Tapani	04.05.1961	Citizen of Finland
Representation by the persons authorised thereto as follows: on his or her own.				
	Auditor	Finnpartners BDO Oy	1893593-9	

Auditor	Finnpartners BDO Oy	1893593-9	
Auditor with principal responsibility	Mannila, Tuire Kyllikki	20.01.1956	Citizen of Finland

# **Name history**

Beddit Oy 13.02.2014 -

Beddit.com Oy 22.09.2011 - 12.02.2014

Finsor Oy 12.10.2006 - 21.09.2011

Source of information: Finnish Patent and Registration Office

PATENT REEL: 042104 FRAME: 0872

**RECORDED: 03/28/2017**